Delhi University Sports Council

University Polo Ground, University of Delhi, Delhi-110009

DUSC / IC (M&W) /2017-18/ 89 4, Dated: 12.10.2017

The Principal / OSD Constituent Colleges / Institute University of Delhi Delhi

Sub: Delhi University Inter College Cross Country Championship (M&W) 2017-18

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to bring to your kind notice that Delhi University Inter College Cross Country Championship (M&W) 2017-18 will be held on Saturday, 21st October 2017. The race will start at 7.30am at Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi. The nearest metro station is **Dwarka Mor Metro Station**.

Reporting Time	:	7:00am
Starting Point/Venue	:	Sports Complex, Netaji Subhash Institute of Technology Setor-3,
		Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

The race is of 12 KM for Men and 6 KM for Women.

The Eligibility Proforma should be submitted at Delhi University Sports Council on or before 18th October, 2017. The Bib Numbers will be distributed on the spot.

Note:

- 1. Athlete / Team will not be allowed to participate without Manager.
- 2. The Athlete must carry their College I-Card, otherwise they will not be allowed to participate.
- 3. No athlete shall be allowed to run barefoot for the complete course of run.

Tournament Committee

Dr. Praveen Saroha (9911102232)	Convenor
Dr. Surender Singh	
Dr. Manjeet Madan	
Dr. Seema Kaushik	
Dr. I.M. Datta	
Dr. Rakesh Gupta	

NSIT

Keshav Mahavidyalaya Shyama Prasad Mukherjee College Lakshmibai College SSN College IGIPESS

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education

1210

Scanned by CamScanner